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APPLICATION FORM
Slovene Scholarship Fund EEA/NFM 
Version 2015
Study visits
	Type of activity that concerns the study visit
	 FORMCHECKBOX 
  Mobility projects in higher education
 FORMCHECKBOX 
  Mobility projects for educational staff in general and vocational education and training
 FORMCHECKBOX 
  Inter-institutional cooperation projects in higher education
 FORMCHECKBOX 
  Inter-institutional cooperation projects in education and training.

	Form of mobility

	 FORMCHECKBOX 
 Study visit

	Programme Operator
	CMEPIUS, Ob železnici 30a, 1000 Ljubljana, Slovenia


Before completing this form, please read the Call for Proposals and the National Rules for study visits. There you will information on the deadline for application, the duration of the project, the application submission procedure and a description of the goals and purpose of the measure. The Call for Proposals and all relevant information are available at: http://www.cmepius.si/razpisi/nfm.aspx
The original application should be submitted 30 days before leaving for the study visit, in printed form to the address of the Programme Operator: 
CMEPIUS (Slovenski štipendijski sklad EGP in NFM– študijski obiski)
Ob železnici 30a
1000 Ljubljana, Slovenia
1. Applicant organisation information
	Name of the organisation:
	

	Street and street number:
	

	Postal code:
	

	Town or city:
	

	Web site:
	

	Email address:
	

	Telephone no.:
	

	Telefax no.:
	


	Person authorised to sign the grant agreement: 
(first name and surname)
	

	Title:
	

	Address (if different from above):
	

	Telephone no.:
	

	Email address:
	


	Contact person:
(first name and surname)
	

	Official title:
	

	Address (if different from above):
	

	Telephone no.:
	

	Email address*:
	


*This address will be used to send all notifications with regard to the processing of your application.
	Information on the Erasmus University Charter (EUC)

	Institution holds an EUC:  FORMCHECKBOX 
 YES   FORMCHECKBOX 
 NO

	
	ID code: 

	
	Type of Erasmus University Charter:
 FORMCHECKBOX 
 Standard    FORMCHECKBOX 
 Extended    FORMCHECKBOX 
 Extended for placements


2. Host organisation information
(If more than one, please prepare a table containing the information listed below and enclose it to the application form as a non-required annex.) 
	Name of the organisation:
	

	Street and street number:
	

	Postal code:
	

	Town or city:
	

	State:
	

	Web site:
	

	Email address:
	

	Telephone no.:
	

	Telefax no.:
	


	Contact person:
(first name and surname)
	

	Position within the organisation:
	

	Address (if different from above):
	

	Telephone no.:
	

	Email address:
	


3. Information on participants taking part in the study visit
	Participant 1

	First name and surname:
	

	Sex:
	 FORMCHECKBOX 
 female    FORMCHECKBOX 
 male

	Position within the organisation:
	

	Address (if different from above):
	

	Telephone no.:
	

	Email address:
	

	Short description of work experience that is most relevant for this role:
	


Typically, a grant shall be awarded only for one person per study visit; only in exceptional and justified cases, a grant shall be awarded to two staff members from the same institution to attend a study visit together.
	Participant 2

	First name and surname:
	

	Sex:
	 FORMCHECKBOX 
 female    FORMCHECKBOX 
 male

	Position within the organisation:
	

	Address (if different from the above provided address of the institution):
	

	Telephone no.:
	

	Email address:
	

	Short description of work experience that is most relevant for this role:
	


	Explanation of the reason for the need for participation of two individuals:
	


4. Content of the study visit
The Study visits measure helps organisations strengthening relations with partner institutions from Norway, Iceland, Liechtenstein and Slovenia with the purpose of:
· disseminating information on the project,

· enhancing mutual relations and networking,

· exchanging and share knowledge, experience, practice.
Purpose of the study visit
Please provide a short description of the concept of the cooperation you wish to strengthen during the visit. Please indicate the goals, topics and activities you plan to share. If you want to visit several organisations during the study visit, please explain why.
(Maximum one page)
	


Description of the study visit
Please describe the activities for each day as these will take place during the visit. Please indicate whether representatives of any of the other future cooperating organisations, besides your and the host(s), will participate in the visit. Please include a draft agenda. (Maximum one page)
	


Table of mobility
	Number of participants
	Country of destination
	Location of the study
visit
	Date of start
	Duration in days

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	


5. Financial plan
A grant shall be a contribution towards travel and subsistence costs. The financial plan shall be drawn with regard to estimated costs and taking into account the eligible costs as provided in the call (and at the end of the application form).
All amounts stated in euros.
	Type of cost
	Participant 1
	Participant 2
	Total

	Travel costs
	
	
	

	Subsistence costs 
	
	
	

	TOTAL
	
	
	


	TOTAL amount of grant application
	


Eligible costs and amount thereof
Eligible costs under study visits are subsistence, travel and participation fee costs. 
SUBSISTENCE COSTS/DAILY ALLOWANCES The amounts applicable for applicants from Slovenia and the donor states are provided in the table below.
TRAVEL COSTS: Travel costs shall be calculated based on real costs. For this measure, a maximum amount of travel costs per country of destination shall apply. 
The maximum amounts are provided in the table below.
PARTICIPATION FEE COSTS: A contribution may be awarded based on real costs. In the case of contact seminars, the participation fee shall also cover subsistence costs; therefore additional funds for subsistence costs cannot be received. 
	Host state
	1 day
	2 days
	3 days
	4 days
	5 days
	6 days
	Maximum amount for travel

	Iceland
	180
	360
	540
	720
	900
	1.080
	950

	Liechtenstein
	260
	520
	780
	1.040
	1.300
	1.560
	450

	Norway
	260
	520
	780
	1.040
	1.300
	1.560
	800

	Slovenia
	160
	320
	480
	640
	800
	960
	 


PAYMENT METHOD: 80 % of the approved funds shall be paid to the applicant organisation upon signing the contract; the remaining 20 % shall be paid to the organisation upon the receipt and confirmation of the report.
Declaration of honour:
To be signed by the person who is legally authorised to enter into binding relations on behalf of the applicant organisation.

I, the undersigned, 

Hereby apply with CMEPIUS for a grant for my organisation, as set forth in section 5 Financial plan of the application form.

I declare:

That all information contained in this application is correct to the best of my knowledge;

That the organisation I represent has appropriate legal capacity to cooperate in the call for cooperation;
The organisation I represent is financially and operationally able to carry out the proposed project;

I am authorised by my organisation to sign on its behalf grant contracts.

I confirm:

That the organisation I represent:

is not subject to any bankruptcy or liquidation proceedings, is not being administered by a court receiver, has not entered into an arrangement with creditors, has not suspended its business activities or is engaged in a legal dispute arising therefrom, or is in any analogous situation arising from a similar proceedings pursuant to national legislation or regulations;

has not been finally (res judicata) convicted of a misdemeanour with regard to its professional conduct;

has not been found guilty of gross unprofessional conduct, evidenced in any manner whatsoever, which CMEPIUS could justify;

has met its obligations in full concerning the payment of social security contributions or payment of taxes in accordance with the provisions of the state of its registered seat, or the state in which the grant agreement is to take place;

has not been finally (res judicata) convicted of fraud, corruption, participation in a criminal organisation, or any other illegal activity harmful to financial interests of EEA states and Slovenia.

I undertake:

That the organisation I represent shall not be awarded a grant if, during the time of the grant award procedure, it shall come into conflict with any of the statements pledged above, or in the following cases:

In case of a conflict of interests (arising out of family, personal or political reasons, or due to national, economic or any other interests that are shared with organisations or individuals that are directly or indirectly involved in the grant award procedure);

If it should be found guilty of misrepresentation of information that is required by CMEPIUS as a criterion for cooperation in the grant award procedure, or in case of failure to provide such information.

In the case of approval of the application, CMEPIUS is entitled to publish the name and address of this organisation, the subject of the grant and the awarded amount as well as the level of financing.

PROTECTION OF PERSONAL DATA

Grant applications shall be computer processed. Any information submitted by the applicant and required to assess the grant application shall be processed exclusively for this purpose by CMEPIUS and external assessors commissioned by it, and the committee responsible for the grant award procedures under this public call.

At the request of the applicant, personal data may be sent to the applicant to be amended or revised. Any questions concerning this information shall be in writing and addressed to CMEPIUS.

Name of the signatory:                                                                 Position within the organisation:

Signature:                                                            Stamp:                                                      Date: 

� This field to be completed only by organisations whose study visit concerns cooperation in mobility projects in higher education and inter-institutional cooperation projects in higher education.
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